
 

 

Ref.  No.: LIC/SE/2024-25/100         Date: September 13, 2024 

To 

The Manager, 

Listing Department, 

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., 

Exchange Plaza, 5
th Floor, Plot C/1, 

G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, 

Mumbai-400051 

 

Scrip Code: LICI  

 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

 

Sub: Corrigendum to Disclosure vide Ref. no. LIC/SE/2024-25/98 dated September 13, 2024 

In continuation to our earlier filing vide Ref. no. LIC/SE/2024-25/98 dated September 13, 2024 with National 

Stock Exchange of India Limited. 

 

It is to inform that under Point no. 6 of Annexure-A of the above-mentioned filing, the word “increase” shall be 

read as “decrease”. The revised Annexure-A is enclosed herewith. 

 

Please take the above information on record and arrange for its dissemination.  A copy of this intimation is also 

being made available on the website of the Corporation at www.licindia.in.  

 Yours faithfully, 

For Life Insurance Corporation of India 

 

(Anshul Kumar Singh) 

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 

 

Encl.: a/a 

http://www.licindia.in/



	DISCLOSURE_Corrigendum
	AUROBINDO PHARMA ANNEXURE A

		2024-09-13T18:07:51+0530
	ANSHUL KUMAR SINGH




